Discussing the Company’s share 

capital post-merger 
 وضع رأس مال الشركة بعد الاندماج مناقشة  رابعاً:

The attending members of the Board of Directors 

initially resolved unanimously to To maintain the 

authorized capital of the Merging Company of 

EGP150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty million 

Egyptian pounds) without change pre and post the 

merger and to maintain the issued capital of the 

Merging Company of EGP62,627,993 (sixty-two 

million, six hundred and twenty-seven thousand, 

nine hundred and ninety-three Egyptian pounds) 

without change pre and post the merger while 

setting the difference between the Merging 

Company issued capital and the Merging Company 

and the Merged Companies net equity to be 

allocated to the Merging Company's reserve 

accounts, and to amend Articles 6 and 7 of the